

BID SUMMARY SHEET

Proj. Name: Ductile Iron Pipe, Fittings, and Valves				Core & Main, LP 1830 Craig Park Court St. Louis, MO 63146		Raritan Group Inc. 301 Meadow Road Edison, NJ 08817	
Bid Date: August 10, 2021							
Item #	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	6" D.I.P. Class 52	LF	100	\$21.44	\$2,144.00	\$20.32	\$2,032.00
2	8" D.I.P. Class 52	LF	100	\$30.24	\$3,024.00	\$28.65	\$2,865.00
3	12" D.I.P. Class 52	LF	100	\$49.90	\$4,990.00	\$47.28	\$4,728.00
4	16" D.I.P. Class 52	LF	60	\$72.25	\$4,335.00	\$68.40	\$4,104.00
4A	3" D.I.P. Class 52	LF	40	\$50.60	\$2,024.00	\$56.93	\$2,277.20
4B	4" D.I.P. Class 52	LF	40	\$27.89	\$1,115.60	\$26.43	\$1,057.20
5	6"x6"x6" Tees	Unit	4	\$322.97	\$1,291.88	\$339.50	\$1,358.00
6	6" 90° Bends	Unit	4	\$219.96	\$879.84	\$231.44	\$925.76
7	6" 45° Bends	Unit	4	\$198.97	\$795.88	\$208.06	\$832.24
8	6" 221/2° Bends	Unit	4	\$190.31	\$761.24	\$198.39	\$793.56
9	6" 111/4° Bends	Unit	2	\$193.20	\$386.40	\$201.62	\$403.24
10	6" Run/6" Branch Crosses	Unit	2	\$469.32	\$938.64	\$495.91	\$991.82
11	8"x8"x8" Tees	Unit	2	\$456.65	\$913.30	\$414.91	\$829.82
12	8" 90° Bends	Unit	4	\$308.28	\$1,233.12	\$325.45	\$1,301.80
13	8" 45° Bends	Unit	4	\$273.66	\$1,094.64	\$286.77	\$1,147.08
14	8" 221/2° Bends	Unit	2	\$270.78	\$541.56	\$283.55	\$567.10
15	6" Diameter Couplings	Unit	6	\$123.59	\$741.54	\$131.58	\$789.48
16	8" Diameter Couplings	Unit	5	\$144.94	\$724.70	\$154.32	\$771.60
17	10" Diameter Couplings	Units	2	\$183.84	\$367.68	\$195.73	\$391.46
18	12" Diameter Couplings	Unit	4	\$229.54	\$918.16	\$244.39	\$977.56
19	16" Diameter Couplings	Unit	2	\$542.25	\$1,084.50	\$577.33	\$1,154.66
20	Gate Valves 4" Dia	Unit	4	\$638.06	\$2,552.24	\$719.84	\$2,879.36
21	Gate Valves 6" Dia.	Unit	4	\$818.86	\$3,275.44	\$916.98	\$3,667.92
22	Gate Valves 8" Dia.	Unit	4	\$1,276.95	\$5,107.80	\$1,434.71	\$5,738.84
23	Gate Valves 12" Dia.	Unit	4	\$2,507.26	\$10,029.04	\$2,819.23	\$11,276.92
24A	16" Butterfly Valves	Unit	4	\$2,631.12	\$10,524.48	\$4,411.77	\$17,647.08
24B	12" Butterfly Valves	Unit	2	\$1,824.45	\$3,648.90	\$2,967.06	\$5,934.12
24C	10" Butterfly Valves	Unit	2	\$1,751.12	\$3,502.24	\$1,947.06	\$3,894.12
24D	8" Butterfly Valves	Unit	2	\$1,131.12	\$2,262.24	\$1,792.95	\$3,585.90
24E	6" Butterfly Valves	Unit	2	\$1,006.67	\$2,013.34	\$1,552.95	\$3,105.90
24F	4" Butterfly Valves	Unit	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,174.12	\$2,348.24
24G	3" Butterfly Valves	Unit	2	\$992.23	\$1,984.46	\$1,089.42	\$2,178.84
25	Valve Boxes	Unit	16	\$287.88	\$4,606.08	\$285.00	\$4,560.00
26	MJ Compact Ductile Iron Sleeves 6" x 12"	Unit	4	\$205.46	\$821.84	\$291.44	\$1,165.76
27	MJ Compact Ductile Iron Sleeves 8" x 12"	Unit	4	\$270.78	\$1,083.12	\$342.88	\$1,371.52
28	MJ Compact Ductile Iron Sleeves 12" x 12"	Unit	4	\$528.41	\$2,113.64	\$554.52	\$2,218.08
29	Retainer Glands w/accessories (non-megalug) 6"	Unit	4	\$51.17	\$204.68	\$43.12	\$172.48
30	Retainer Glands w/accessories (non-megalug) 8"	Unit	4	\$68.33	\$273.32	\$58.52	\$234.08
31	Retainer Glands w/accessories (non-megalug) 12"	Unit	4	\$129.00	\$516.00	\$112.08	\$448.32
32	Copper Pipe Type K ¾" Dia.	L.F	300	\$8.28	\$2,484.00	\$8.28	\$2,484.00
33	Copper Pipe Type K 1" Dia.	L.F.	100	\$10.99	\$1,099.00	\$10.99	\$1,099.00
34	Curb Stops ¾"	Unit	12	\$62.11	\$745.32	\$88.13	\$1,057.56
35	Curb Stops 1"	Unit	6	\$102.66	\$615.96	\$145.66	\$873.96
36	Curb Stops 1 ½"	Unit	6	\$215.84	\$1,295.04	\$306.28	\$1,837.68
37	Corporation Stops ¾"	Unit	12	\$30.35	\$364.20	\$43.05	\$516.60
38	Corporation Stops 1"	Unit	6	\$46.02	\$276.12	\$65.20	\$391.20
39	Corporation Stops 1 ½"	Unit	6	\$134.58	\$807.48	\$190.97	\$1,145.82
40	Curb Boxes - 48" Extended	Unit	10	\$68.69	\$686.90	\$61.57	\$615.70
41	2 Hole Curb Box Lids	Unit	10	\$13.23	\$132.30	\$8.46	\$84.60
42	Compression Unions ¾"	Unit	20	\$18.44	\$368.80	\$24.05	\$481.00
43	Compression Unions 1"	Unit	10	\$21.09	\$210.90	\$26.24	\$262.40
44	Compression Unions 1 ½"	Unit	10	\$70.58	\$705.80	\$92.52	\$925.20

BID SUMMARY SHEET

45	Repair Clamps 4" x 7 1/2"	Unit	4	\$52.56	\$210.24	\$55.96	\$223.84	
46	Repair Clamps 4" x 15"	Unit	4	\$103.89	\$415.56	\$110.62	\$442.48	
47	Repair Clamps 6" x 7 1/2"	Unit	8	\$62.03	\$496.24	\$66.04	\$528.32	
48	Repair Clamps 6" x 12 1/2"	Unit	8	\$99.20	\$793.60	\$105.62	\$844.96	
49	Repair Clamps 6" x 15"	Unit	6	\$115.29	\$691.74	\$122.75	\$736.50	
50	Repair Clamps 6" x 20"	Unit	4	\$167.04	\$668.16	\$177.85	\$711.40	
51	Repair Clamps 6" x 25"	Unit	2	\$203.70	\$407.40	\$216.88	\$433.76	
52	Repair Clamps 6" x 30"	Unit	2	\$243.41	\$486.82	\$259.16	\$518.32	
53	Repair Clamps 8" x 7 1/2"	Unit	4	\$74.20	\$296.80	\$79.00	\$316.00	
54	Repair Clamps 8" x 12 1/2"	Unit	4	\$118.81	\$475.24	\$126.50	\$506.00	
55	Repair Clamps 8" x 15"	Unit	4	\$141.57	\$566.28	\$150.73	\$602.92	
56	Repair Clamps 8" x 25"	Unit	6	\$234.54	\$1,407.24	\$249.71	\$1,498.26	
57	Repair Clamps 8" x 30"	Unit	2	\$276.05	\$552.10	\$293.91	\$587.82	
58	Repair Clamps 10" x 12-1/2"	Unit	2	\$140.28	\$280.56	\$149.36	\$298.72	
59	Repair Clamps 12" x 12"	Unit	2	\$163.93	\$327.86	\$174.53	\$349.06	
60	Repair Clamps 12" x 16"	Unit	2	\$203.70	\$407.40	\$216.88	\$433.76	
61	Repair Clamps 12" x 24"	Unit	2	\$314.19	\$628.38	\$334.52	\$669.04	
62	Repair Clamps 12" x 30"	Unit	4	\$407.39	\$1,629.56	\$433.75	\$1,735.00	
63	Service Saddles 6" x 3/4"	Unit	2	\$100.28	\$200.56	\$100.28	\$200.56	
64	Service Saddles 6" x 1"	Unit	2	\$100.28	\$200.56	\$56.19	\$112.38	
65	Service Saddles 8" x 3/4"	Unit	6	\$108.58	\$651.48	\$108.58	\$651.48	
66	Service Saddles 8" x 1"	Unit	6	\$108.58	\$651.48	\$108.59	\$651.54	
67	Service Saddles 12" x 3/4"	Unit	6	\$131.45	\$788.70	\$131.45	\$788.70	
68	Service Saddles 12" x 1"	Unit	6	\$131.97	\$791.82	\$131.97	\$791.82	
69	1" Valve Box Riser Adapter	Unit	4	\$11.99	\$47.96	\$60.52	\$242.08	
70	1 -1/2" Valve Box Riser Adapter	Unit	2	\$16.28	\$32.56	\$69.40	\$138.80	
71	2" Valve Box Riser Adapter	Unit	12	\$18.84	\$226.08	\$83.20	\$998.40	
72	3/4" comprssion Couplings	Unit	10	\$18.44	\$184.40	\$24.05	\$240.50	
73	3/4" Curb Stops (T-Stops)	Unit	6	\$62.11	\$372.66	\$88.13	\$528.78	
74	3/4" Compression Tees	Unit	15	\$38.97	\$584.55	\$55.30	\$829.50	
75	3" Valve Box Riser Adapter	Unit	6	\$31.69	\$190.14	\$60.62	\$363.72	
76	Valve Box Lid	Unit	12	\$17.99	\$215.88	\$41.18	\$494.16	
77	Retainer Glands w/ accessoriessw (megalug) 16"	Unit	2	\$216.97	\$433.94	\$205.20	\$410.40	
78	MJ Compact Ductile Iron Sleeves 10" x 12"	Unit	2	\$394.16	\$788.32	\$445.64	\$891.28	
79	Full circle repair clamps tapped 6" dia.	Unit	2	\$124.31	\$248.62	\$132.36	\$264.72	
80	Full circle repair clamps tapped 8" dia.	Unit	2	\$143.92	\$287.84	\$153.23	\$306.46	
81	Full circle repair clamps tapped 12" dia.	Unit	2	\$189.03	\$378.06	\$201.26	\$402.52	
82	Repair Couplings 6" dia.	Unit	2	\$220.20	\$440.40	\$236.82	\$473.64	
83	Repair Couplings 8" dia.	Unit	2	\$248.61	\$497.22	\$267.38	\$534.76	
84	Repair Couplings 10" dia.	Unit	2	\$338.17	\$676.34	\$363.70	\$727.40	
85	Repair Couplings 12" dia.	Unit	2	\$451.63	\$903.26	\$485.71	\$971.42	
86	Repair Couplings 16" dia.	Unit	2	\$1,020.93	\$2,041.86	\$1,133.59	\$2,267.18	
87	3" Check Valves	Unit	2	\$618.75	\$1,237.50	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	
88	4" Check Valves	Unit	2	\$711.25	\$1,422.50	\$676.00	\$1,352.00	
89	6" Check Valves	Unit	2	\$1,122.50	\$2,245.00	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00	
90	8" Check Valves	Unit	2	\$1,776.25	\$3,552.50	\$1,284.00	\$2,568.00	
91	12" Check Valves	Unit	2	\$4,720.00	\$9,440.00	\$4,653.00	\$9,306.00	
92	7/8" x 4" Galvanized G8 bolts with nuts	Unit	50	\$5.47	\$273.50	\$11.52	\$576.00	
93	3/4" x 3-1/2" Galvanized G8 bolts with nuts	Unit	50	\$3.78	\$189.00	\$6.40	\$320.00	
94	Additional materials not listed-cost (confirmed by invoice) plus percentage add on for overhead and profit not to exceed 15%	%	\$ 1,000.00	10%	\$100.00	15%	\$150.00	
TOTALS							\$137,652.23	\$157,791.14

Note: correction in calculation for Item 94 for Core and Main LP